

**Himachal Pradesh Board of School Education,
Dharamshala vs. Nisha Kumari a/w connected
matters**

**LPA No.199 of 2025 a/w LPA Nos.188, 329, 498, 586,
587 and 635 of 2025.**

Item No.D-31

20.11.2025 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Meenakshi Katoch, Mr. Chander Shekhar Thakur, Ms. Shruti Dubey, Advocates and Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respective appellant(s).

Mr. Dheeraj Kumar, Mr. Prem Chand Verma and Ms. Anita, Advocates, for the respective respondents.

Keeping in view the fact that the matter i.e. **SLP(C)**
No.28163 of 2023 titled as ***Himachal Pradesh State Electricity
Board Limited vs. Ashish Sharma*** is now pending before the
Apex Court on 28.11.2025, the proceedings are deferred for
08.01.2026.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

November 20, 2025
(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**